

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5883/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in Bail No. 1328/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAN VIJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH SINGH(MAJOR B.C.) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100359/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
 Mr. Mitr Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed and permission is granted to file
additional documents.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks to
contend that in the FIR lodged by the opposite party, on
investigation, it has been found that there is no worth
in the allegations and yet the impugned order is
predicated on registration of the FIR.

On a query as to what has transpired in the case in the meantime as nine years have gone, learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to obtain instructions as to the stage of the trial.

At request, list on 4th November, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER