

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5883/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in BN No. 1328/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAN VIJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH SINGH(MAJOR B.C.) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177855/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3403/2021 (II)

(IA No.22328/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22326/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 30-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Farhan Khan, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Sayyed Farooq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Riyaz, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Singh Maini, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Inam Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Razi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Jaidev Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
the evidence of the prosecution is complete except
for the I.O.'s statement for which the date is fixed
as 14.12.2022.

Since the petitioner seeks to assail the order
of the High Court cancelling the bail, it would be
appropriate to hear the complainant and the
respondent State before a call is taken on that
issue.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)